
NEUAL Novice Champs 2022

Results Sheet
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League (NEUAL) NUTC 2022

(b) Date: Saturday the 26th of November 2022
(c) Status: No Record Status
(d) Venue: University of Bradford, BD71DP.
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: N/A (indoors).
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) No abnormal occurrences affecting the entire shoot.
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NEUAL Novice Championships 2022
North of England University Archery League (NNC2022)
Unique Fitness and Lifestyle, Bradford, BD7 1DP, 11-26-2022
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Ashworth Ian, Jones Andrew
Organizing Committee: Livingstone Jake, Taylor Philip, Dunne Eoin, Johnston Kezia, Smith Evie, Taylor Andrew, Zaffo Luca

Recurve - Recurve Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 009F BROTHERWOOD Jude 808 Leeds 238/ 1 239/ 1 477 60 6

2 1- 007E GRAHAM Robin 1370 York 200/ 5 220/ 3 420 60 4

3 2- 002C HOLT Ryan 2368 Newcastle 211/ 2 203/ 6 414 59 5

3 2- 007C WISSINK Alex 1255 Liverpool 177/ 9 237/ 2 414 59 5

5 1- 007F BRAY Alfie 816 Sheffield 204/ 4 206/ 5 410 60 8

6 2- 006D HODGES Alfred 2368 Newcastle 192/ 6 218/ 4 410 60 2

7 1- 005F GHAZALI Seth 2737 Manchester UoM 190/ 7 189/ 8 379 60 5

8 1- 008C LOKESH Ajay 808 Leeds 210/ 3 155/14 365 57 2

9 1- 006F ENSOR Stephen 816 Sheffield 176/10 185/ 9 361 60 2

10 1- 007A ZHIHAO Peng 808 Leeds 165/11 190/ 7 355 59 1

11 1- 006D BISHOP Rhys 1370 York 153/15 184/11 337 54 3

12 2- 006C PAWLICKI Jakub 1197 Bradford 162/14 172/12 334 58 3

13 2- 005E WAN Aaron 1255 Liverpool 183/ 8 150/16 333 53 13

14 1- 007D PRESTON Oscar 2499 Uclan 163/12 165/13 328 57 2

15 1- 005E GOODWIN Benjamin 816 Sheffield 119/19 184/10 303 54 4

16 2- 005F DIMITROV Kristian 858 Lancaster 163/13 134/19 297 54 3

17 1- 008D CHOI Boris 1370 York 144/16 150/15 294 55 1

18 2- 006E MADDEN Michael 1255 Liverpool 131/18 149/17 280 51 2

19 2- 008B JONES Rowan 896 Durham 132/17 107/20 239 45 3

20 1- 006B CHEN Laurent 1197 Bradford 100/21 135/18 235 52 1

21 1- 008A WAGHULDE Deep 808 Leeds 114/20  97/21 211 44 1

22 1- 006E KUMAR Gaurav 808 Leeds  84/22  82/22 166 37 0

23 1- 007B LIMBU Ashish 1370 York  70/23  64/23 134 27 1

Recurve - Recurve Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 009C LIM Aliza 2368 Newcastle 211/ 1 235/ 1 446 59 7

2 1- 004F TROTT Faith 2499 Uclan 197/ 2 209/ 2 406 58 2

3 1- 006C WILD Carys 1865 Huddersfield 178/ 4 161/ 4 339 55 3

4 1- 008E ENABULELE OKORO Beatrice 808 Leeds 150/ 7 188/ 3 338 58 1

5 1- 009B MCGILLIVRAY Emmy 2499 Uclan 171/ 5 153/ 7 324 53 1

6 1- 009C WU Yuxin 2737 Manchester UoM 184/ 3 132/ 9 316 56 2

7 2- 007F CHONG Wynnie 2368 Newcastle 171/ 6 143/ 8 314 55 3

8 2- 009B BODNAR Elina 1197 Bradford 143/ 8 153/ 6 296 52 1

9 1- 009D YOUSAF Iqra 1197 Bradford 141/ 9 122/12 263 50 1

10 2- 005C BRAY Zoe 1255 Liverpool 133/10 127/11 260 50 3

11 1- 008F WARWICK Alexandra 2737 Manchester UoM  93/17 154/ 5 247 48 0

12 2- 009E RUJIWANICHKUL Mirantee 1255 Liverpool 120/13 110/13 230 46 2

13 2- 004E AGONG Hannah 1255 Liverpool 120/14 108/14 228 44 0

14 2- 003D MALEKI Maral 2368 Newcastle 124/12  93/ 2 217 46 0

15 2- 008A HARRIES Emily 858 Lancaster 129/11  81/15 210 40 2

16 2- 009A JI Haoyuan 2368 Newcastle  70/18 132/10 202 46 0

17 1- 009A TAN Elaine 2737 Manchester UoM 102/16  75/16 177 40 0

18 2- 007E WEI Luyan 858 Lancaster 103/15  70/17 173 38 1

19 2- 001E ADAMS Emily 858 Lancaster  58/19  46/19 104 29 0

20 2- 008E GROSU Arina 858 Lancaster  16/21  47/18 63 13 0

21 2- 008D GREGORY Stephanie 1255 Liverpool  25/20  37/20 62 14 0

Recurve - Recurve Nonbinary
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 009F LAMPESBERGER Anja 2737 Manchester UoM  68/ 1 123/ 1 191 39 0

Barebow - Barebow Men
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001A DAVIS Kai S 1865 Huddersfield 201/ 1 175/ 2 376 59 3

2 1- 002B COX James 1370 York 181/ 3 166/ 6 347 58 4

1/2 Class & Division Result List - Individual - 20221127.225948



NEUAL Novice Championships 2022
North of England University Archery League (NNC2022)
Unique Fitness and Lifestyle, Bradford, BD7 1DP, 11-26-2022
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Ashworth Ian, Jones Andrew
Organizing Committee: Livingstone Jake, Taylor Philip, Dunne Eoin, Johnston Kezia, Smith Evie, Taylor Andrew, Zaffo Luca

Barebow - Barebow Men Continue

Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

3 2- 007B ASTLEY Alex 1731 Keele 184/ 2 161/ 9 345 55 2

4 1- 002C TAYLOR Leon S 1865 Huddersfield 174/ 4 162/ 8 336 55 1

5 2- 001A JOHNSON Thomas S 1731 Keele 155/ 8 171/ 4 326 58 1

6 2- 004F DIMOPOLOUS Alex 2197 Northumbria 168/ 5 154/11 322 57 0

7 1- 001E ROBSON Connor 816 Sheffield 153/ 9 165/ 7 318 57 0

8 1- 008B ROLANDER Eamonn 816 Sheffield 108/18 210/ 1 318 54 4

9 2- 002E BOLTON Joseph 858 Lancaster 165/ 6 150/13 315 48 6

10 1- 003A SOMMER Sulayman 1197 Bradford 150/10 159/10 309 54 2

11 2- 001F COLLINSON Eddie Ruben 896 Durham 133/15 170/ 5 303 54 2

12 1- 001F RANA Muhammad 1197 Bradford 128/16 173/ 3 301 54 2

13 2- 006A FOSTER Theo 2197 Northumbria 144/12 153/12 297 56 1

14 2- 002F ALI Isi 896 Durham 145/11 146/15 291 54 0

15 2- 002D SMITH Chris 2197 Northumbria 139/14 146/14 285 54 2

16 2- 002A BEST Reece 2197 Northumbria 159/ 7  99/22 258 50 2

17 1- 003D CLARKE Oliver 2499 Uclan 114/17 127/17 241 50 1

18 2- 004A TONES Daniel 2197 Northumbria 142/13  81/24 223 49 0

19 2- 004D MAYUGA Jacob 1731 Keele  78/25 128/16 206 42 0

20 1- 001D FONG Pok Yin S 2737 Manchester UoM  84/24 115/19 199 43 0

21 1- 002F CHARLTON-HARRISON James S 1865 Huddersfield  87/22 106/21 193 45 0

22 2- 001C CHUDLEY Thomas S 1731 Keele  87/23 106/20 193 43 0

23 1- 004C HERNANDEZ Francisco 1865 Huddersfield  76/26 116/18 192 41 2

24 2- 001D HORNBY Daniel 2368 Newcastle  88/21  88/23 176 40 1

25 1- 003B BEDUSCHI Francisco 2737 Manchester UoM  90/20  71/25 161 39 0

26 1- 007C POON Jacob 1370 York  99/19  61/26 160 33 3

27 2- 003A CLARK Jacob 1731 Keele  28/27  29/27 57 23 0

Barebow - Barebow Women
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 2- 003E LI Chenran 1255 Liverpool 198/ 1 165/ 4 363 56 4

2 1- 005D MENG Yuhan 816 Sheffield 143/ 3 176/ 1 319 53 0

3 1- 004B JIGLAU Elena 816 Sheffield 155/ 2 162/ 5 317 53 0

4 2- 005D BRYANT Molly Ann 896 Durham 124/ 7 166/ 3 290 49 8

5 2- 005A CHONG Wen Hui 1255 Liverpool 112/ 8 176/ 2 288 50 0

6 1- 006A KILSTAD Nora 816 Sheffield 132/ 5 151/ 7 283 55 2

7 1- 005B REDSELL Kayleigh-Ann 808 Leeds 126/ 6 156/ 6 282 55 0

8 2- 008C KOPEC Aleksandra 808 Leeds 109/ 9 130/10 239 50 1

9 1- 004A MANN Ashley 1370 York  94/14 139/ 8 233 46 1

10 2- 004C TREANOR Ruby 2197 Northumbria 101/12 130/11 231 49 0

11 1- 003E RICHES Isobel 1370 York  90/15 126/12 216 42 2

12 1- 009E HIBE Jonna 1370 York 140/ 4  72/17 212 42 3

13 2- 006B ARTHUR Summer 896 Durham 107/10 100/13 207 42 0

14 1- 003F OOI Roxanne 808 Leeds 102/11  99/14 201 42 0

15 2- 003F ZHANG Jiayi 896 Durham  97/13  96/15 193 40 7

16 1- 004D COLEMAN Niamh 808 Leeds  52/20 138/ 9 190 42 1

17 2- 003B VAN DEN BURG Annika 858 Lancaster  54/19  92/16 146 34 0

18 2- 004B GREENSLADE Emily 1731 Keele  79/16  54/18 133 31 1

19 2- 003C BROWN Emmy 1731 Keele  67/17  40/20 107 27 1

20 2- 005B HOPKINS Elizabeth 858 Lancaster  55/18  40/19 95 20 2

Barebow - Barebow Nonbinary
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 20y 20y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001C SYMMONDS Kyle S 1865 Huddersfield 173/ 1 124/ 1 297 54 2

2 1- 002A KANE Rowan S 1865 Huddersfield  90/ 2  82/ 3 172 37 0

3 1- 005C KNIGHT Liza 1865 Huddersfield  56/ 3  94/ 2 150 37 1
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NEUAL Novice Championships 2022
North of England University Archery League (NNC2022)
Unique Fitness and Lifestyle, Bradford, BD7 1DP, 11-26-2022
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Ashworth Ian, Jones Andrew
Organizing Committee: Livingstone Jake, Taylor Philip, Dunne Eoin, Johnston Kezia, Smith Evie, Taylor Andrew, Zaffo Luca

Recurve Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2368 Newcastle 1,270 178 14

LIM Aliza R RW RW 446

HODGES Alfred R RM RM 410

HOLT Ryan R RM RM 414

2 808 Leeds 1,197 176 9

BROTHERWOOD Jude R RM RM 477

LOKESH Ajay R RM RM 365

ZHIHAO Peng R RM RM 355

3 1255 Liverpool 1,110 168 22

LI Chenran B BW BW 363

WAN Aaron R RM RM 333

WISSINK Alex R RM RM 414

4 1370 York 1,104 172 11

BISHOP Rhys R RM RM 337

COX James B BM BM 347

GRAHAM Robin R RM RM 420

5 816 Sheffield 1,090 173 10

MENG Yuhan B BW BW 319

BRAY Alfie R RM RM 410

ENSOR Stephen R RM RM 361

6 2499 Uclan 1,058 168 5

MCGILLIVRAY Emmy R RW RW 324

TROTT Faith R RW RW 406

PRESTON Oscar R RM RM 328

7 1865 Huddersfield 1,051 169 7

WILD Carys R RW RW 339

DAVIS Kai B BM BM S 376

TAYLOR Leon B BM BM S 336

8 1197 Bradford 944 166 7

PAWLICKI Jakub R RM RM 334

RANA Muhammad B BM BM 301

SOMMER Sulayman B BM BM 309

9 2737 Manchester UoM 942 164 7

WARWICK Alexandra R RW RW 247

WU Yuxin R RW RW 316

GHAZALI Seth R RM RM 379

10 2197 Northumbria 904 167 3

DIMOPOLOUS Alex B BM BM 322

FOSTER Theo B BM BM 297

SMITH Chris B BM BM 285

11 896 Durham 884 157 10

BRYANT Molly Ann B BW BW 290

ALI Isi B BM BM 291

COLLINSON Eddie Ruben B BM BM 303

12 1731 Keele 877 155 3

ASTLEY Alex B BM BM 345

JOHNSON Thomas B BM BM S 326

MAYUGA Jacob B BM BM 206

13 858 Lancaster 822 142 11

HARRIES Emily R RW RW 210

BOLTON Joseph B BM BM 315

DIMITROV Kristian R RM RM 297

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 1865 Huddersfield 1,009 168 6

DAVIS Kai B BM BM S 376

SYMMONDS Kyle B BN BN S 297

TAYLOR Leon B BM BM S 336

2 816 Sheffield 955 164 4

MENG Yuhan B BW BW 319

ROBSON Connor B BM BM 318

ROLANDER Eamonn B BM BM 318

3 2197 Northumbria 904 167 3

DIMOPOLOUS Alex B BM BM 322

FOSTER Theo B BM BM 297

SMITH Chris B BM BM 285

4 896 Durham 884 157 10

BRYANT Molly Ann B BW BW 290

ALI Isi B BM BM 291

COLLINSON Eddie Ruben B BM BM 303

5 1731 Keele 877 155 3

ASTLEY Alex B BM BM 345

JOHNSON Thomas B BM BM S 326

MAYUGA Jacob B BM BM 206



NEUAL Novice Championships 2022
North of England University Archery League (NNC2022)
Unique Fitness and Lifestyle, Bradford, BD7 1DP, 11-26-2022
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Ashworth Ian, Jones Andrew
Organizing Committee: Livingstone Jake, Taylor Philip, Dunne Eoin, Johnston Kezia, Smith Evie, Taylor Andrew, Zaffo Luca

Unsighted Team Continue

Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

6 1370 York 796 146 7

MANN Ashley B BW BW 233

RICHES Isobel B BW BW 216

COX James B BM BM 347

7 808 Leeds 722 147 1

KOPEC Aleksandra B BW BW 239

OOI Roxanne B BW BW 201

REDSELL Kayleigh-Ann B BW BW 282

8 1255 Liverpool 651 106 4
CHONG Wen Hui B BW BW 288

LI Chenran B BW BW 363

9 1197 Bradford 610 108 4
RANA Muhammad B BM BM 301

SOMMER Sulayman B BM BM 309

10 858 Lancaster 556 102 8

HOPKINS Elizabeth B BW BW 95

VAN DEN BURG Annika B BW BW 146

BOLTON Joseph B BM BM 315

11 2737 Manchester UoM 360 82 0
BEDUSCHI Francisco B BM BM 161

FONG Pok Yin B BM BM S 199
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NEUAL Novice Championships 2022
North of England University Archery League (NNC2022)
Unique Fitness and Lifestyle, Bradford, BD7 1DP, 11-26-2022
Judges: Spedding Juliet, Ashworth Ian, Jones Andrew
Organizing Committee: Livingstone Jake, Taylor Philip, Dunne Eoin, Johnston Kezia, Smith Evie, Taylor Andrew, Zaffo Luca

(h) Details of archers who entered but who did not shoot
Athlete Cat. Country or State Code

DNS
1- 001B MON Shun 2737
1- 002D CHEN Yinchen
1- 002E PORTER Ethan 2499 UCLAN
1- 003C CHEN Deping 1865 Huddersfield
1- 004E FOSSEY Abigail 1370 York
1- 005A ALLEN Rosie 1370 York
2- 001B HINES Thomas 2197 Northumbria
2- 002B BADLEY Louise 858 Lancaster
2- 006F CHADBURN Emily 1731 Keele
2- 007A CAPPELLINI Matteo 858 Lancaster
2- 007D AL-MASHHADAN Noor 1197
2- 008F KOO Geonhui 2368
2- 009D GOOCH Claire 896
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